Local Public Agency (LPA) Road Design Policy and AASHTO Roadside Design Guide 
for clear zone requirements. Design speed shall be minimum of twenty (20) miles per 
hour. Maximum grade allowed for any roadway is fifteen (15) percent, and the 
minimum curve radius shall be one hundred twenty-five (125) feet. 

3. ROADS WITH GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 2500 ADT 

All streets shall be designed to conform to AASHTO' s "A Policy on Geometric Design 
of Highways and Streets". 

4. CLEAR ZONE REQUIREMENTS 

All streets shall have a minimum of a ten (10) foot clear zone.